CSEQ

Item Usage Agreement

College Student Experiences Questionnaire Assessment Program

The College Student Experiences Questionnaire Assessment Program is part of the Indiana University Center for Postsecondary Research. The CSEQ Assessment Program is home to the *College Student Experiences Questionnaire (CSEQ)* and the *College Student Expectations Questionnaire (CSXQ)*. These are copyrighted survey instruments, and the copyrights are owned by The Trustees of Indiana University. Any use of survey items contained within the *CSEQ* or *CSXQ* is prohibited without prior written permission from Indiana University. When fully executed, this Agreement constitutes written permission from the University, on behalf of the CSEQ Assessment Program, for the party named below to use an item or items from the *College Student Experiences Questionnaire* or *College Student Expectations Questionnaire* in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

In consideration of the mutual promises below, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1) The University hereby grants <u>Alies Poetri Lintangsari</u> ("Licensee") a nonexclusive, worldwide, irrevocable license to use, reproduce, distribute, publicly display and perform, and create derivatives from, in all media now known or hereafter developed, the item(s) listed in the proposal attached as Exhibit A, solely for the purpose of including such item(s) in the survey activity described in Exhibit A, which is incorporated by reference into this Agreement. This license does <u>not</u> include any right to sublicense others. This license only covers the survey instrument, time frame, population, and other terms described in Exhibit A. Any different or repeated use of the item(s) shall require an additional license.
- 2) In exchange for the license granted in section 1, Licensee agrees:
 - a) to provide to the *CSEQ Assessment Program* frequency distributions and means on the licensed item(s);
 - b) in all publications or presentations of data obtained through the licensed item(s), to include the following citation: "Items xx and xx used with permission from the CSEQ Assessment Program, Indiana University, Copyright 1998, The Trustees of Indiana University";
 - c) to provide to the *CSEQ Assessment Program*, a copy of any derivatives of, or alterations to, the item(s) that Licensee makes for the purpose of Licensee's survey ("modified items"), for the *CSEQ Assessment Program*'s own nonprofit, educational purposes, which shall include the use of the modified items in the *CSEQ*, *CSXQ* or any other survey instruments, reports, or other educational or professional materials that it may develop or use in the future. Licensee hereby grants the University a nonexclusive, worldwide, irrevocable, royalty-free license to use, reproduce, distribute, create derivatives from, and publicly display and perform the modified items, in any media now known or hereafter developed; and

d) to provide to the CSEQ Assessment Program for its own nonprofit, educational purposes, a copy of all reports, presentations, analyses, or other materials in which the item(s) licensed under this Agreement, or modified items, and any responses to licensed or modified items, are presented, discussed, or analyzed. The CSEQ Assessment Program shall not make public any data it obtains under this subsection in a manner that identifies specific institutions or individuals, except with the consent of the Licensee.

The undersigned hereby consent to the terms of this Agreement and confirm that they have all necessary authority to enter into this Agreement.

For The Trustees of Indiana University:

Robert M. Conyea

Associate Director Center for Postsecondary Research

Director, CSEQ Assessment Program

Indiana University

For Licensee:

Name: Alies Poetri Lintangsari

Title: Faculty Member

Institution: Universitas Brawijaya

2nd August 2019

Date